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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                CIRCUIT UNIVERSITAIRE CARABINS DE MONTRÉAL MSSI                 

                          ACA RACE CODE No. NAT10.5267                          
St-Sauveur                                                      JANUARY 23, 2009
DLS                                                                   LAURENTIAN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                          S L A L O M     L A D I E S                           
                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                

JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA

TD               CLERMONT PIERRE   (CAN)      COURSE                    NORDIQUE
REFEREE          ROYAL FRANCIS     (CAN)      START                        377 M
CHIEF OF RACE    HALLIDAY GORDON   (CAN)      FINISH                       205 M
                                              VERTICAL DROP                172 M
                                              
                                              HOMOLOG.Nr.             6992/12/02
                                                                                

                 1st RUN                          2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER    SEGUIN MAXIME     (CAN)          MARCOUX OLIVIER   (CAN)
FORERUNNERS  -A- GASCON, STEPHANIE (CAN)      -A- CLOUTIER KATERINE (CAN)
             -B- CLOUTIER KATERINE (CAN)      -B- GASCON STEPHANIE  (CAN)
             -C-                              -C- LEDOUX LAURENCE   (CAN)
             -D-                              -D- 
             -E-                              -E- 

GATES/DIR CHANGES     60/()                            56/()
START TIME       17.00                            20.20
WEATHER: SUNNY                SNOW: HARD                  TEMP. S: -2 C F: -2 C
-----------------------    UNOFFICIAL PENALTY   44.06    -----------------------
                                                                          F=600
 PL  ST  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

  1  10   106788 BÉLANGER THIMOTHY, Mari  MTL/88   50.96   52.18 1:43.14    0.00
  2   4    54743 LEMELIN, Amelie          CON/91   51.13   52.11 1:43.24    0.58
  3   9    64383 SPLAWINSKI, Sophie       MCG/85   51.20   52.41 1:43.61    2.73
  4   7   107017 BERGERON, Maelle         FXG/91   51.21   53.09 1:44.30    6.75
  5  37    31701 FISET, Stephanie         LAV/90   53.17   54.49 1:47.66   26.29
  6  25    71914 DE LOTBINIÈRE BASSET, M  MCG/91   54.24   54.07 1:48.31   30.08
  7  18   107095 VAN BERKOM, Kate         MCG/91   54.06   54.50 1:48.56   31.53
  8   2   106980 RAYMOND, Carelle         CON/90   54.19   54.50 1:48.69   32.29
  9  17   107032 ETHIER, Stephanie        LGR/91   54.77   56.65 1:51.42   48.17
 10  12    63823 LALONDE-ROY, Josee       MTL/86   54.99   57.32 1:52.31   53.34
 11   6   107239 LANCTOT-LEROY, Pascale   BRE/92   56.36   57.24 1:53.60   60.85
 12  20    61730 JACQUEMIN, Virginie      MTL/87   56.60   58.03 1:54.63   66.84
 13  29    54758 OWEN, Emily              JAC/91   55.89   58.90 1:54.79   67.77
 14  40    31751 ETHIER,  LAURIE-JADE    UQAM/90   57.32   57.51 1:54.83   68.00
 15  22    24375 MARSHALL, Sarah          MCG/89   57.33   58.16 1:55.49   71.84
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 PL  ST  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

 16  19    37628 PICK, Louise             MCG/89   57.19   59.47 1:56.66   78.65
 17  32    54748 GRAVIER, Frederique      GRA/91   59.74   59.79 1:59.53   95.35
 18  41    31688 PELLERIN, Marie- Philip  LAV/90 1:00.20   59.98 2:00.18   99.13
 19  35    62185 BÉLANGER,  ALEXE         SJR/92 1:00.38 1:00.32 2:00.70  102.15
 20  13    31460 OMEROD, Brianne          CON/89 1:08.13   53.81 2:01.94  109.37
 21   5    64347 POIRIER, Marie-Christin  MTL/88 1:06.87   55.68 2:02.55  112.91
 22  14    66230 BOIVIN, Ariane           LAV/86 1:07.36   55.66 2:03.02  115.65
 23  31    70088 BROTEN, Laurel           MCG/90 1:03.39 1:05.16 2:08.55  147.82
 24  39    31562 SAYEG, JULIE KIM         CON    1:03.61 1:05.53 2:09.14  151.25
 25  30    32057 LEVESQUE, Valerie       SLAM/91 1:14.69   56.02 2:10.71  160.38
 26  33    31800 ROY, Sophie              MCG/89 1:05.60 1:06.88 2:12.48  170.68
 27  44    71962 LACROIX,  Julie-Anne     MTL    1:10.33 1:08.16 2:18.49  205.64
 28  36    54886 RICHARDSON, LAUREN       MCG/91 1:23.93   58.00 2:21.93  225.65
 29  38    70199 SCHNEIDER, Millie        CON/90 1:13.78 1:13.02 2:26.80  253.98
 30  42    71922 PROKOFIEVA, Anna         MCG/92 1:15.95 1:17.60 2:33.55  293.25
 31  45    31982 LAVOIE, Michelle        UQAM/90 1:27.81 1:15.02 2:42.83  347.24

DID NOT START 1st RUN
     34    40324 SÉGUIN, ANNE-MARIE       MTL/91

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN
     28   495840 GELABERT, LAURA          MTL/91
     27    70192 HUOT, Pascale            MTL/86
     23   107073 POLIQUIN, Sibyl          STL/91
      8   107051 LEFEBVRE, Natacha        MTL/91

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN
     26    31897 ANGERS, ARIANNE          MCG/89   GATE    9
     21    63953 BERTON, Carter           MCG/88   GATE   58
     15    61097 BOUCHARD, Karel          STJ/91   GATE   55
     11    31474 TESSIER, Marie-France    MTL/89   GATE   59
      1    62538 PODTETENEV, Marie-Pierre MTL/86   GATE   60

DID NOT START 2nd RUN
     24    31495 RONDEAU LEGAULT, JUDITH  LAV/88

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN
     16   106852 RAMEY, LAUREN            MCG/88
      3   106954 LONGTIN, Maude           MMO/90
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 PL  ST  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN
     43    71963 LAROUCHE TREMBLAY, CHLOÉUQAM      GATE   56

                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE

                                                CLERMONT PIERRE   (CAN)
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--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          S L A L O M     L A D I E S                           
                            ACA PENALTY CALCULATION                             

 THE BEST 10 AT FINISH:

  RACE    BIB    CODE   COMPETITOR                      ACA   BEST 5      RACE
 RESULT   NR.           SURNAME+NAME                 POINTS             POINTS

     1     10   106788  BÉLANGER THIMOTHY, Marie-Milc 41.27    41.27      0.00
     2      4    54743  LEMELIN, Amelie               50.53    50.53      0.58
     3      9    64383  SPLAWINSKI, Sophie            55.56    55.56      2.73
     4      7   107017  BERGERON, Maelle              50.37    50.37      6.75
     5     37    31701  FISET, Stephanie             236.51
     6     25    71914  DE LOTBINIÈRE BASSET, MADELEI106.82
     7     18   107095  VAN BERKOM, Kate              87.31
     8      2   106980  RAYMOND, Carelle              84.61
     9     17   107032  ETHIER, Stephanie             87.26
    10     12    63823  LALONDE-ROY, Josee            84.20    84.20     53.34

 THE BEST 5 AT START:

  DNF2      3   106954  LONGTIN, Maude                30.30
     1     10   106788  BÉLANGER THIMOTHY, Marie-Milc 41.27
  DNF1      8   107051  LEFEBVRE, Natacha             49.60
     4      7   107017  BERGERON, Maelle              50.37
     2      4    54743  LEMELIN, Amelie               50.53

TOTALS                                              --------
(B)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START                   222.07  --------
(A)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10                 281.93   --------
(C)  RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS                            63.40

CALCULATED PENALTY  281.93 + 222.07 -  63.40 : 10  =                     44.060
                      (A)      (B)      (C)

ROUNDED                                                                  44.06

PENALTY APPLIED:                                                         44.06

                                     _______________________
                                     CLERMONT PIERRE   (CAN)
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